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  General 42K  

1 1022 CONTIJOCH CULLERÉ Andreu M30-34 42K CENTRE EXCURSIONISTA DE SÚRIA 4h10:44.0

2 1221 PUIGORIOL ARNAUS Gerard M30-34 42K 4h16:12.6 5:28.6

3 1002 MORALES Gerard M50-54 42K LA CAMETA COIXA 4h21:01.9 10:17.9

4 1035 HIRSBRUNNER Alexander M30-34 42K 4h21:57.6 11:13.6

5 1034 ROMERO Valentin Nicolas M30-34 42K 4h31:24.7 20:40.7

6 1220 BAPTISTE Le Barre M20-24 42K GAHS VESOUL 4h34:10.5 23:26.5

7 1027 GATON RODRIGUEZ Carlos M25-29 42K 4h35:55.5 25:11.5

8 1003 PEDRO LLORET Marc M20-24 42K EVERESTING 4h39:40.8 28:56.8

9 1100 SORIANO RODRÍGUEZ David M25-29 42K GIRES 4h39:47.8 29:03.8

10 1023 PRIEGO CAMPOS Marc M30-34 42K MOGODA TRAIL 4h40:05.5 29:21.5

11 1016 OTEIZA RESANO Itziar F35-39 42K SORONEA AMMMA K.K. 4h41:36.2 30:52.2

12 1014 DELBECQ Jean-François M40-44 42K DIJON SINGLETRACK 4h41:52.2 31:08.2

13 1054 RUBIO Ivan M40-44 42K CLUB ESPORTIU VEGANTRAIL VENTOLÀ 4h42:58.8 32:14.8

14 1030 FONT CHACON Carles M40-44 42K 4h44:52.8 34:08.8

15 1019 MORALES RUIZ Jesus M40-44 42K 4h48:21.1 37:37.1

16 1021 COMANAS Georgel M45-49 42K 4h49:33.8 38:49.8

17 1122 AYMERICH GUBERN Joan M35-39 42K 4h51:20.7 40:36.7

18 1013 COLLADO RUEDA Carlos M40-44 42K LOS TARAOS 4h55:34.0 44:50.0

19 1005 NIETO ZAMORA Rosa Maria F30-34 42K IRONWILL 4h56:08.7 45:24.7

20 1090 RAMOS LOPEZ Miguel M40-44 42K RUNNING SPORT TRAIL 4h58:26.4 47:42.4

21 1215 RAFECAS FIGUERAS Emili M40-44 42K 4h58:40.9 47:56.9

22 1010 NASH William M20-24 42K 4h58:54.5 48:10.5

23 1141 PORTA ALDRUFEU Gerard M25-29 42K GAMBARU 5h01:47.9 51:03.9

24 1020 URBINA RUBIO Alexandre M35-39 42K UECANOIA 5h02:25.7 51:41.7

25 1006 FERNÁNDEZ SEGURA Juan M45-49 42K CASBOI 5h02:33.6 51:49.6

26 1012 SUAUT Anthony M40-44 42K 5h04:11.6 53:27.6

27 1032 WU Yuan Yuan F35-39 42K 5h04:46.4 54:02.4

28 1024 ORIOL SALVANS Ricard M20-24 42K CENTRE EXCTA. BADALONA 5h10:09.6 59:25.6

29 1077 EZQUERRA PALLAROL Eduard M30-34 42K VILATORRADA ESPORT CLUB 5h12:19.6 1h01:35.6

30 1072 FRESNO GONZALEZ Ivan M40-44 42K LOS TARAOS 5h12:52.0 1h02:08.0

31 1018 CASTILLO CARRASCAL Paco M50-54 42K PALLEJA 5h15:18.4 1h04:34.4

32 1070 JORDÀ COLL Marc M45-49 42K GEM 5h15:25.0 1h04:41.0

33 1053 GODOY PRATS Ruben M25-29 42K CRI CRI TRAIL RUN 5h15:57.4 1h05:13.4

34 1052 SEDÓ FATSINI Francesc M30-34 42K 5h16:10.5 1h05:26.5

35 1038 MAÍZ RUBIO Omar M35-39 42K CLUB ESPORTIU GARRAF RUNNERS 5h16:31.6 1h05:47.6

36 1028 FORTUNY SICART Alan M35-39 42K 5h17:23.5 1h06:39.5

37 1217 MORENO Teofilo M30-34 42K BC TEAM 5h20:05.7 1h09:21.7

38 1031 FILLOT ALONSO Daniel M25-29 42K SPEED DEMONS 5h20:22.9 1h09:38.9

39 1051 GOUTARD Arthur M30-34 42K 5h20:56.6 1h10:12.6

40 1004 BARCELÓ VIDAL David M25-29 42K 5h21:28.9 1h10:44.9

41 1046 OLIVER SERÓ Josep M50-54 42K 5h22:55.7 1h12:11.7

42 1029 EVANGELIO MARTINEZ Jordi M45-49 42K 5h23:11.7 1h12:27.7

43 1214 RUIZ ESCOLANO Sergio M40-44 42K FUN RUNNERS CLUB ESPORTIU 5h23:14.8 1h12:30.8

44 1048 LÓPEZ REY Sergi M35-39 42K 5h24:33.0 1h13:49.0
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45 1062 RAMOS PALACIOS Lídia F30-34 42K JOMA TRAIL 5h24:35.9 1h13:51.9

46 1219 GAMISANS SOLÀ Ricard M40-44 42K CQUIE 5h26:03.8 1h15:19.8

47 1149 RUIZ FERNANDEZ Carlos M30-34 42K 5h27:54.5 1h17:10.5

48 1063 SANCLIMENTS MANAU Joan M25-29 42K CLUB CICLISTA SANT FELIU RACING TEAM 5h28:27.4 1h17:43.4

49 1083 FERRER PEREZ Ramon M50-54 42K 5h29:46.7 1h19:02.7

50 1047 CÉSPEDES SÁNCHEZ Juan M M40-44 42K 5h30:46.4 1h20:02.4

51 1059 MOYANO RODRIGUEZ Teresa F40-44 42K 5h33:03.6 1h22:19.6

52 1011 DERNARD Vivien M35-39 42K TOULAUD TRAIL 5h33:39.6 1h22:55.6

53 1203 CAVALLER GARCIA Àlex M20-24 42K GAMBARU 5h33:58.8 1h23:14.8

54 1089 IBÁÑEZ Fran M40-44 42K MADTEAM 5h37:44.9 1h27:00.9

55 1170 DOMERGUE Leo M25-29 42K 5h39:22.3 1h28:38.3

56 1213 VERDAGUER FONT Joan Manel M50-54 42K WITESNAKE RUN 5h40:28.5 1h29:44.5

57 1071 WATTELLE Nicolas M35-39 42K 5h43:26.4 1h32:42.4

58 1197 RIU PONS Faust M40-44 42K ELRETODECORRER 5h44:08.1 1h33:24.1

59 1044 REDONDO SALAS Miguel Angel M45-49 42K YEPA TEAM 5h44:38.0 1h33:54.0

60 1041 NASIROV Berko M45-49 42K TRS 5h45:21.9 1h34:37.9

61 1049 DELGADO ALCALÁ Joan M45-49 42K 5h46:05.5 1h35:21.5

62 1039 MARSOL CORTADA Albert M35-39 42K ESCATXICS 5h46:52.4 1h36:08.4

63 1008 RABOVICH Andres M40-44 42K 5h46:52.7 1h36:08.7

64 1086 TOCUT Jerome M45-49 42K 5h47:12.4 1h36:28.4

65 1078 ROSIÑOL RIBERA Martí M40-44 42K 5h47:18.5 1h36:34.5

66 1102 CRUZ FERNANDEZ Javi M45-49 42K MASQUEFA TRAIL 5h47:45.5 1h37:01.5

67 1068 SIVILL PASCUAL Uri M40-44 42K C.E DEPORUNNERS 5h49:04.1 1h38:20.1

68 1087 SARINA Alessio M45-49 42K CC SANT FELIU RACING TEAM 5h49:13.5 1h38:29.5

69 1162 MARTÍN EXPÓSITO Julio M55-59 42K CDPS 5h50:59.5 1h40:15.5

70 1037 VELASCO ALCANYÍS Ladis M45-49 42K A.E.MOUNTAIN RUNNERS BERGUEDÀ 5h51:35.6 1h40:51.6

71 1074 SILES MONTERO Enrique M45-49 42K 5h51:50.3 1h41:06.3

72 1081 VERGARA Eduard M40-44 42K CLUB TRIATLÓ SERRADELLS 5h53:55.8 1h43:11.8

73 1184 CASTILLO Julio M50-54 42K 5h54:36.7 1h43:52.7

74 1190 FERNANDEZ PAREDES Jose M50-54 42K 5h58:18.7 1h47:34.7

75 1181 LLORDÉS VALERO Joan M55-59 42K 5h59:17.8 1h48:33.8

76 1152 HERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ David M35-39 42K ZONA 2 TRAIL RUNNING 5h59:25.9 1h48:41.9

77 1082 ALIX Ewen M25-29 42K 6h03:48.7 1h53:04.7

78 1202 SERRANDO VARGAS Fernando M55-59 42K CLUB CICLISTA TERRAFERMA 6h03:55.9 1h53:11.9

79 1110 URIBE MOLINA Jose Miguel M50-54 42K CLUB ATLETISME ABRERA 6h05:52.3 1h55:08.3

80 1117 CÓRDOBA Raquel F50-54 42K CLUB ATLETISME ABRERA/GILITRAIL 6h06:06.0 1h55:22.0

81 1113 HERNANDO BUENDIA Gabriel M50-54 42K CLUB ATLETISME ABRERA 6h06:52.9 1h56:08.9

82 1075 GUERRA PANIQUE Ericka Estephania F30-34 42K 6h08:09.8 1h57:25.8

83 1124 ALMEDA Ferran M50-54 42K TRIFANATICS 6h08:40.7 1h57:56.7

84 1064 BRU CASTERAS Joan M50-54 42K 6h09:16.2 1h58:32.2

85 1050 BECERRA CASTILLO Carles M45-49 42K 6h09:21.5 1h58:37.5

86 1166 PORQUET Julien M45-49 42K 6h09:26.7 1h58:42.7

87 1216 GUIXÀ TOMÀS Pere M40-44 42K 6h10:45.1 2h00:01.1

88 1076 SANCHEZ DIAZ Jose Maria M50-54 42K VILARUNNERS DEL CAMI 6h11:07.0 2h00:23.0

89 1222 MARTÍNEZ PEÑA Benito M45-49 42K BELLMATÍ TRAIL 6h11:28.9 2h00:44.9

90 1120 SANCHEZ David M40-44 42K HOSTRAILRIC 6h11:30.6 2h00:46.6

91 1188 DOMINGO MASDEU Alícia F55-59 42K C.E. ARÍTJOL 6h11:54.6 2h01:10.6

92 1157 VERDURA GOMEZ Daniel M50-54 42K 6h12:12.6 2h01:28.6

93 1195 BLANCO ARCE Juan Carlos M45-49 42K TRIBUNEROS 6h13:36.9 2h02:52.9

94 1139 SCHUFF Maximo M45-49 42K 6h13:39.6 2h02:55.6

95 1204 ITOIZ CALZADO Cayetano M40-44 42K GAMBARU 6h14:00.6 2h03:16.6



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

37ª CURSA DE L'ALBA

Clasificación

ocisport.netocisport.netVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 6.1.18Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 6.1.18

08/11/2025  /  Collbató El 08/11/2025 a 16:39  /  Página 3/9

Clt Dor. Apellidos y nombre Categoría Club Tiempo Diferencia

96 1148 RAMON BOLEDA Pol M30-34 42K CASTELLERS D'ESPARREGUERA 6h15:44.7 2h05:00.7

97 1192 RAMÍREZ POL Fernando M40-44 42K 6h16:26.4 2h05:42.4

98 1177 FORTEZA FORTEZA Luis M45-49 42K YES WITH CANCER 6h16:26.5 2h05:42.5

99 1180 PERALES CORREA Ismael M50-54 42K UNIÓ EXCURSIONISTA URGELLENCA 6h19:49.1 2h09:05.1

100 1140 MARTÍ CASAS Daniel M40-44 42K RUNNING VIGIA 6h20:55.0 2h10:11.0

101 1055 PEREZ VALSERA Carlos M30-34 42K 6h23:01.7 2h12:17.7

102 1145 ABARCA VEGAS Javier M45-49 42K 6h23:39.5 2h12:55.5

103 1106 VALLÈS CARRERAS Albert M45-49 42K 6h24:14.4 2h13:30.4

104 1218 GALOBART Dani M35-39 42K 6h24:15.8 2h13:31.8

105 1091 GÓMEZ NIETO Ernest M35-39 42K 6h24:55.6 2h14:11.6

106 1147 YEBRA FONT Albert M50-54 42K 6h25:44.5 2h15:00.5

107 1114 DEL RIO  HERNANDO Sergi M50-54 42K 6h25:57.9 2h15:13.9

108 1069 LOPEZ POLO Tomas M50-54 42K 6h26:48.6 2h16:04.6

109 1095 BEJAR CAZORLA Juan M55-59 42K 6h26:50.8 2h16:06.8

110 1084 JENÉ VINUESA Laia F25-29 42K GAMBARU 6h27:08.9 2h16:24.9

111 1092 FRICONNET Guillaume M35-39 42K 6h28:52.4 2h18:08.4

112 1156 VILÀ HERNÁNDEZ Héctor M35-39 42K 6h30:07.9 2h19:23.9

113 1179 RODRÍGUEZ MARTÍN Guillermo M45-49 42K TRIBUNEROS 6h30:16.3 2h19:32.3

114 1060 PERIS BALDRICH Jordi M50-54 42K 6h30:16.7 2h19:32.7

115 1132 GARCÍA TAPIA Santi M55-59 42K CENTRE EXCURSIONISTA DE SURIA 6h30:22.2 2h19:38.2

116 1104 ZBIK Maxime M35-39 42K 6h31:56.9 2h21:12.9

117 1155 DIAZ ARNAU Toni M50-54 42K ASS. MUNTANYENCS BERGUEDANS 6h31:59.9 2h21:15.9

118 1151 GONZÁLEZ BARÓ Jordi M50-54 42K CEME 6h33:12.1 2h22:28.1

119 1212 MARTINEZ FERRER Gerard M40-44 42K 6h33:16.3 2h22:32.3

120 1109 LESIEUR Marie F25-29 42K 6h33:17.6 2h22:33.6

121 1211 BENAVIDES MARTÍNEZ Jordi M45-49 42K 6h33:19.7 2h22:35.7

121 1207 PADILLA Oscar M50-54 42K 6h33:19.7 2h22:35.7

123 1193 GODÀS ESPINOSA Gemma F50-54 42K 6h33:28.7 2h22:44.7

124 1137 ARGELICH TORRA Enric M65-69 42K AEMDEKP 100KP 6h34:01.0 2h23:17.0

125 1146 MORERA VALLS Josep Oriol M50-54 42K CENTRE EXCURSIONISTA BANYOLES 6h34:01.2 2h23:17.2

126 1186 ABIZANDA FERNANDEZ Ramon M45-49 42K 6h35:23.3 2h24:39.3

127 1121 SUBIRÀ RABASSA Pau M25-29 42K 6h36:05.8 2h25:21.8

128 1144 MARTINEZ Jesus M45-49 42K 4000PEUS 6h38:58.5 2h28:14.5

129 1115 TORRALBA VERGÉ Josep M40-44 42K 6h39:12.5 2h28:28.5

130 1108 LLORENS BATET Abel M55-59 42K 6h39:54.7 2h29:10.7

131 1094 LOOS Jerome M45-49 42K CICLISTES NOCTÍBULS 6h39:54.8 2h29:10.8

132 1125 MODESTO FERNÁNDEZ Adrian M25-29 42K 6h40:23.8 2h29:39.8

133 1178 AGUDO BELMONTE Isaac M50-54 42K 6h40:42.2 2h29:58.2

134 1130 MORENO CARMONA Rafael M40-44 42K 6h40:44.8 2h30:00.8

135 1103 BOSCH BATISTA Miquel M30-34 42K GAMBARU TEAM 6h40:47.6 2h30:03.6

136 1187 GUTIÉRREZ Emili M40-44 42K 6h41:07.4 2h30:23.4

137 1163 JORBA DELGADO Thais F40-44 42K WHITE ROCKS 6h41:08.1 2h30:24.1

138 1173 PEREZ PRIETO Ivan M40-44 42K GAMBARU TEAM 6h41:45.5 2h31:01.5

139 1194 FERNANDEZ Miquel M65-69 42K CAMINAIRES DE VILAMAJOR 6h41:58.5 2h31:14.5

140 1196 GONZALEZ MORATALLA Alfredo M45-49 42K ATLETISME TERRES DE L’EBRE 6h42:42.0 2h31:58.0

141 1161 MONTANER GASULLA Jaume M35-39 42K 6h43:05.0 2h32:21.0

142 1093 AGUILAR ESCOBAR Toni M55-59 42K 6h43:59.0 2h33:15.0

143 1128 MUÑOZ IGLESIAS José M60-64 42K 6h45:33.0 2h34:49.0

144 1118 RUIZ GATELL Ivan M45-49 42K 6h45:55.0 2h35:11.0

145 1098 FUENTE MARIN Alfonso M55-59 42K 6h47:39.0 2h36:55.0

146 1142 GRADOS JIMÉNEZ Óscar M35-39 42K VILARUNNERS DEL CAMÍ 6h48:13.7 2h37:29.7
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147 1036 PUIG SABATÉ Joan M35-39 42K BRUCKERS BTT 6h48:33.8 2h37:49.8

148 1134 VILLAJOS PUNZANO Pablo M50-54 42K MASQUEFA TRAIL 6h51:57.4 2h41:13.4

149 1066 ARJONA RODRIGUEZ Miguel Angel M55-59 42K 6h54:40.8 2h43:56.8

150 1007 GARCIA GONZALEZ Sergio M50-54 42K THUNDER RACERS 7h00:29.8 2h49:45.8

151 1164 JIMÉNEZ PUIG Sergi M50-54 42K CLUB EXCTA.DE GRÀCIA 7h01:12.7 2h50:28.7

152 1131 VASQUEZ LARA Nayibe F50-54 42K CLUB ATLETISME ABRERA 7h01:54.7 2h51:10.7

153 1101 MONELL GUIX Josep Maria M55-59 42K CENTRE EXCTA CARDONA 7h03:38.2 2h52:54.2

154 1116 BOZZO CLOSAS Clara F40-44 42K AVINENT CLUB ATLÈTIC MANRESA 7h05:53.2 2h55:09.2

155 1167 TORTOSA MENDEZ Joan Carles M55-59 42K 7h05:53.7 2h55:09.7

156 1205 HIDALGO AGUILAR Eduardo M50-54 42K CLUB EXCURSIONISTA ESPARREGUERA 7h10:05.0 2h59:21.0

157 1174 ROYO BARBERAN Javier M50-54 42K TREPADORES CAVERNÍCOLAS 7h10:05.2 2h59:21.2

158 1200 PRATS FERRÉ Gerard M55-59 42K CLUB EXCURSIONISTA ARÍTJOL 7h10:20.7 2h59:36.7

159 1160 ROIGÉ SANS Josep Maria M65-69 42K CLUB EXCTA. ARÍTJOL 7h12:53.8 3h02:09.8

160 1154 VILA CARQUÉS Toni M50-54 42K 7h15:35.5 3h04:51.5

161 1096 ANGLÈS TALLADA Joaquim M35-39 42K MOUNTAIN RUNNERS DEL BERGUEDÀ 7h20:53.0 3h10:09.0

162 1150 MUÑOZ PONS Josep M35-39 42K 7h21:23.1 3h10:39.1

163 1065 MARTÍNEZ PÉREZ Vicente M50-54 42K RASINES TRAIL 7h23:46.1 3h13:02.1

164 1172 RAMOS LOPEZ Jordi M45-49 42K CE TRAIL TARRACO 7h25:07.0 3h14:23.0

165 1189 GARCÍA PRIETO Jesús M45-49 42K 7h25:07.2 3h14:23.2

166 1135 GUITART MONTANER Jordi M40-44 42K 7h25:44.0 3h15:00.0

167 1176 SANCHO Edu M40-44 42K 7h26:37.5 3h15:53.5

168 1153 SÁEZ SALVADOR Aurelio M50-54 42K 7h30:13.0 3h19:29.0

169 1198 LLOPART MORAGAS Joan M65-69 42K CET TARADELL 7h34:33.3 3h23:49.3

170 1201 REIG ADERN Salvador M70-74 42K CLUB EXCURSIONISTA DE SANT QUIRZE DEL VALLÈS 7h43:07.7 3h32:23.7

171 1126 ERIKSSON Per M55-59 42K GARRAF100 7h44:13.1 3h33:29.1

172 1129 LOPEZ PEREZ Alfonso M60-64 42K CLUB ATLETISME ABRERA 7h44:23.4 3h33:39.4

173 1001 FORN MUNNÉ Teresa F65-69 42K JAB BERGA 7h45:32.9 3h34:48.9

174 1123 MESA GARCIA Cristian M35-39 42K 7h46:28.1 3h35:44.1

175 1058 PASTALLE TARRAGO Joaquim M55-59 42K 7h47:11.2 3h36:27.2

176 1171 CALERO TORILO Jesús M55-59 42K 7h47:17.6 3h36:33.6

177 1136 CRUSAT ENRICH Daniel M50-54 42K 7h56:50.7 3h46:06.7

178 1199 MORENO CASCÓN Juli M50-54 42K 7h56:57.2 3h46:13.2

179 1185 JIMENEZ PUEYO Javier M50-54 42K 8h03:17.4 3h52:33.4

180 1210 VAZQUEZ BLAZQUEZ Francisca F50-54 42K MALLORCA A DALT DE TOT 8h04:08.8 3h53:24.8

181 1191 FERREIRA Joao M30-34 42K 8h04:37.2 3h53:53.2

182 1183 VILAR RAMOS Salva M60-64 42K 8h18:23.6 4h07:39.6

183 1209 SCHOTT Martin M35-39 42K 8h31:02.6 4h20:18.6

  M70-74 42K  

1 1201 REIG ADERN Salvador M70-74 42K CLUB EXCURSIONISTA DE SANT QUIRZE DEL VALLÈS 7h43:07.7

  F65-69 42K  

1 1001 FORN MUNNÉ Teresa F65-69 42K JAB BERGA 7h45:32.9

  M65-69 42K  

1 1137 ARGELICH TORRA Enric M65-69 42K AEMDEKP 100KP 6h34:01.0
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2 1194 FERNANDEZ Miquel M65-69 42K CAMINAIRES DE VILAMAJOR 6h41:58.5 7:57.5

3 1160 ROIGÉ SANS Josep Maria M65-69 42K CLUB EXCTA. ARÍTJOL 7h12:53.8 38:52.8

4 1198 LLOPART MORAGAS Joan M65-69 42K CET TARADELL 7h34:33.3 1h00:32.3

  M60-64 42K  

1 1128 MUÑOZ IGLESIAS José M60-64 42K 6h45:33.0

2 1129 LOPEZ PEREZ Alfonso M60-64 42K CLUB ATLETISME ABRERA 7h44:23.4 58:50.4

3 1183 VILAR RAMOS Salva M60-64 42K 8h18:23.6 1h32:50.6

  F55-59 42K  

1 1188 DOMINGO MASDEU Alícia F55-59 42K C.E. ARÍTJOL 6h11:54.6

  M55-59 42K  

1 1162 MARTÍN EXPÓSITO Julio M55-59 42K CDPS 5h50:59.5

2 1181 LLORDÉS VALERO Joan M55-59 42K 5h59:17.8 8:18.3

3 1202 SERRANDO VARGAS Fernando M55-59 42K CLUB CICLISTA TERRAFERMA 6h03:55.9 12:56.4

4 1095 BEJAR CAZORLA Juan M55-59 42K 6h26:50.8 35:51.3

5 1132 GARCÍA TAPIA Santi M55-59 42K CENTRE EXCURSIONISTA DE SURIA 6h30:22.2 39:22.7

6 1108 LLORENS BATET Abel M55-59 42K 6h39:54.7 48:55.2

7 1093 AGUILAR ESCOBAR Toni M55-59 42K 6h43:59.0 52:59.5

8 1098 FUENTE MARIN Alfonso M55-59 42K 6h47:39.0 56:39.5

9 1066 ARJONA RODRIGUEZ Miguel Angel M55-59 42K 6h54:40.8 1h03:41.3

10 1101 MONELL GUIX Josep Maria M55-59 42K CENTRE EXCTA CARDONA 7h03:38.2 1h12:38.7

11 1167 TORTOSA MENDEZ Joan Carles M55-59 42K 7h05:53.7 1h14:54.2

12 1200 PRATS FERRÉ Gerard M55-59 42K CLUB EXCURSIONISTA ARÍTJOL 7h10:20.7 1h19:21.2

13 1126 ERIKSSON Per M55-59 42K GARRAF100 7h44:13.1 1h53:13.6

14 1058 PASTALLE TARRAGO Joaquim M55-59 42K 7h47:11.2 1h56:11.7

15 1171 CALERO TORILO Jesús M55-59 42K 7h47:17.6 1h56:18.1

  F50-54 42K  

1 1117 CÓRDOBA Raquel F50-54 42K CLUB ATLETISME ABRERA/GILITRAIL 6h06:06.0

2 1193 GODÀS ESPINOSA Gemma F50-54 42K 6h33:28.7 27:22.7

3 1131 VASQUEZ LARA Nayibe F50-54 42K CLUB ATLETISME ABRERA 7h01:54.7 55:48.7

4 1210 VAZQUEZ BLAZQUEZ Francisca F50-54 42K MALLORCA A DALT DE TOT 8h04:08.8 1h58:02.8

  M50-54 42K  

1 1002 MORALES Gerard M50-54 42K LA CAMETA COIXA 4h21:01.9

2 1018 CASTILLO CARRASCAL Paco M50-54 42K PALLEJA 5h15:18.4 54:16.5

3 1046 OLIVER SERÓ Josep M50-54 42K 5h22:55.7 1h01:53.8

4 1083 FERRER PEREZ Ramon M50-54 42K 5h29:46.7 1h08:44.8

5 1213 VERDAGUER FONT Joan Manel M50-54 42K WITESNAKE RUN 5h40:28.5 1h19:26.6
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6 1184 CASTILLO Julio M50-54 42K 5h54:36.7 1h33:34.8

7 1190 FERNANDEZ PAREDES Jose M50-54 42K 5h58:18.7 1h37:16.8

8 1110 URIBE MOLINA Jose Miguel M50-54 42K CLUB ATLETISME ABRERA 6h05:52.3 1h44:50.4

9 1113 HERNANDO BUENDIA Gabriel M50-54 42K CLUB ATLETISME ABRERA 6h06:52.9 1h45:51.0

10 1124 ALMEDA Ferran M50-54 42K TRIFANATICS 6h08:40.7 1h47:38.8

11 1064 BRU CASTERAS Joan M50-54 42K 6h09:16.2 1h48:14.3

12 1076 SANCHEZ DIAZ Jose Maria M50-54 42K VILARUNNERS DEL CAMI 6h11:07.0 1h50:05.1

13 1157 VERDURA GOMEZ Daniel M50-54 42K 6h12:12.6 1h51:10.7

14 1180 PERALES CORREA Ismael M50-54 42K UNIÓ EXCURSIONISTA URGELLENCA 6h19:49.1 1h58:47.2

15 1147 YEBRA FONT Albert M50-54 42K 6h25:44.5 2h04:42.6

16 1114 DEL RIO  HERNANDO Sergi M50-54 42K 6h25:57.9 2h04:56.0

17 1069 LOPEZ POLO Tomas M50-54 42K 6h26:48.6 2h05:46.7

18 1060 PERIS BALDRICH Jordi M50-54 42K 6h30:16.7 2h09:14.8

19 1155 DIAZ ARNAU Toni M50-54 42K ASS. MUNTANYENCS BERGUEDANS 6h31:59.9 2h10:58.0

20 1151 GONZÁLEZ BARÓ Jordi M50-54 42K CEME 6h33:12.1 2h12:10.2

21 1207 PADILLA Oscar M50-54 42K 6h33:19.7 2h12:17.8

22 1146 MORERA VALLS Josep Oriol M50-54 42K CENTRE EXCURSIONISTA BANYOLES 6h34:01.2 2h12:59.3

23 1178 AGUDO BELMONTE Isaac M50-54 42K 6h40:42.2 2h19:40.3

24 1134 VILLAJOS PUNZANO Pablo M50-54 42K MASQUEFA TRAIL 6h51:57.4 2h30:55.5

25 1007 GARCIA GONZALEZ Sergio M50-54 42K THUNDER RACERS 7h00:29.8 2h39:27.9

26 1164 JIMÉNEZ PUIG Sergi M50-54 42K CLUB EXCTA.DE GRÀCIA 7h01:12.7 2h40:10.8

27 1205 HIDALGO AGUILAR Eduardo M50-54 42K CLUB EXCURSIONISTA ESPARREGUERA 7h10:05.0 2h49:03.1

28 1174 ROYO BARBERAN Javier M50-54 42K TREPADORES CAVERNÍCOLAS 7h10:05.2 2h49:03.3

29 1154 VILA CARQUÉS Toni M50-54 42K 7h15:35.5 2h54:33.6

30 1065 MARTÍNEZ PÉREZ Vicente M50-54 42K RASINES TRAIL 7h23:46.1 3h02:44.2

31 1153 SÁEZ SALVADOR Aurelio M50-54 42K 7h30:13.0 3h09:11.1

32 1136 CRUSAT ENRICH Daniel M50-54 42K 7h56:50.7 3h35:48.8

33 1199 MORENO CASCÓN Juli M50-54 42K 7h56:57.2 3h35:55.3

34 1185 JIMENEZ PUEYO Javier M50-54 42K 8h03:17.4 3h42:15.5

  M45-49 42K  

1 1021 COMANAS Georgel M45-49 42K 4h49:33.8

2 1006 FERNÁNDEZ SEGURA Juan M45-49 42K CASBOI 5h02:33.6 12:59.8

3 1070 JORDÀ COLL Marc M45-49 42K GEM 5h15:25.0 25:51.2

4 1029 EVANGELIO MARTINEZ Jordi M45-49 42K 5h23:11.7 33:37.9

5 1044 REDONDO SALAS Miguel Angel M45-49 42K YEPA TEAM 5h44:38.0 55:04.2

6 1041 NASIROV Berko M45-49 42K TRS 5h45:21.9 55:48.1

7 1049 DELGADO ALCALÁ Joan M45-49 42K 5h46:05.5 56:31.7

8 1086 TOCUT Jerome M45-49 42K 5h47:12.4 57:38.6

9 1102 CRUZ FERNANDEZ Javi M45-49 42K MASQUEFA TRAIL 5h47:45.5 58:11.7

10 1087 SARINA Alessio M45-49 42K CC SANT FELIU RACING TEAM 5h49:13.5 59:39.7

11 1037 VELASCO ALCANYÍS Ladis M45-49 42K A.E.MOUNTAIN RUNNERS BERGUEDÀ 5h51:35.6 1h02:01.8

12 1074 SILES MONTERO Enrique M45-49 42K 5h51:50.3 1h02:16.5

13 1050 BECERRA CASTILLO Carles M45-49 42K 6h09:21.5 1h19:47.7

14 1166 PORQUET Julien M45-49 42K 6h09:26.7 1h19:52.9

15 1222 MARTÍNEZ PEÑA Benito M45-49 42K BELLMATÍ TRAIL 6h11:28.9 1h21:55.1

16 1195 BLANCO ARCE Juan Carlos M45-49 42K TRIBUNEROS 6h13:36.9 1h24:03.1

17 1139 SCHUFF Maximo M45-49 42K 6h13:39.6 1h24:05.8

18 1177 FORTEZA FORTEZA Luis M45-49 42K YES WITH CANCER 6h16:26.5 1h26:52.7
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19 1145 ABARCA VEGAS Javier M45-49 42K 6h23:39.5 1h34:05.7

20 1106 VALLÈS CARRERAS Albert M45-49 42K 6h24:14.4 1h34:40.6

21 1179 RODRÍGUEZ MARTÍN Guillermo M45-49 42K TRIBUNEROS 6h30:16.3 1h40:42.5

22 1211 BENAVIDES MARTÍNEZ Jordi M45-49 42K 6h33:19.7 1h43:45.9

23 1186 ABIZANDA FERNANDEZ Ramon M45-49 42K 6h35:23.3 1h45:49.5

24 1144 MARTINEZ Jesus M45-49 42K 4000PEUS 6h38:58.5 1h49:24.7

25 1094 LOOS Jerome M45-49 42K CICLISTES NOCTÍBULS 6h39:54.8 1h50:21.0

26 1196 GONZALEZ MORATALLA Alfredo M45-49 42K ATLETISME TERRES DE L’EBRE 6h42:42.0 1h53:08.2

27 1118 RUIZ GATELL Ivan M45-49 42K 6h45:55.0 1h56:21.2

28 1172 RAMOS LOPEZ Jordi M45-49 42K CE TRAIL TARRACO 7h25:07.0 2h35:33.2

29 1189 GARCÍA PRIETO Jesús M45-49 42K 7h25:07.2 2h35:33.4

  F40-44 42K  

1 1059 MOYANO RODRIGUEZ Teresa F40-44 42K 5h33:03.6

2 1163 JORBA DELGADO Thais F40-44 42K WHITE ROCKS 6h41:08.1 1h08:04.5

3 1116 BOZZO CLOSAS Clara F40-44 42K AVINENT CLUB ATLÈTIC MANRESA 7h05:53.2 1h32:49.6

  M40-44 42K  

1 1014 DELBECQ Jean-François M40-44 42K DIJON SINGLETRACK 4h41:52.2

2 1054 RUBIO Ivan M40-44 42K CLUB ESPORTIU VEGANTRAIL VENTOLÀ 4h42:58.8 1:06.6

3 1030 FONT CHACON Carles M40-44 42K 4h44:52.8 3:00.6

4 1019 MORALES RUIZ Jesus M40-44 42K 4h48:21.1 6:28.9

5 1013 COLLADO RUEDA Carlos M40-44 42K LOS TARAOS 4h55:34.0 13:41.8

6 1090 RAMOS LOPEZ Miguel M40-44 42K RUNNING SPORT TRAIL 4h58:26.4 16:34.2

7 1215 RAFECAS FIGUERAS Emili M40-44 42K 4h58:40.9 16:48.7

8 1012 SUAUT Anthony M40-44 42K 5h04:11.6 22:19.4

9 1072 FRESNO GONZALEZ Ivan M40-44 42K LOS TARAOS 5h12:52.0 30:59.8

10 1214 RUIZ ESCOLANO Sergio M40-44 42K FUN RUNNERS CLUB ESPORTIU 5h23:14.8 41:22.6

11 1219 GAMISANS SOLÀ Ricard M40-44 42K CQUIE 5h26:03.8 44:11.6

12 1047 CÉSPEDES SÁNCHEZ Juan M M40-44 42K 5h30:46.4 48:54.2

13 1089 IBÁÑEZ Fran M40-44 42K MADTEAM 5h37:44.9 55:52.7

14 1197 RIU PONS Faust M40-44 42K ELRETODECORRER 5h44:08.1 1h02:15.9

15 1008 RABOVICH Andres M40-44 42K 5h46:52.7 1h05:00.5

16 1078 ROSIÑOL RIBERA Martí M40-44 42K 5h47:18.5 1h05:26.3

17 1068 SIVILL PASCUAL Uri M40-44 42K C.E DEPORUNNERS 5h49:04.1 1h07:11.9

18 1081 VERGARA Eduard M40-44 42K CLUB TRIATLÓ SERRADELLS 5h53:55.8 1h12:03.6

19 1216 GUIXÀ TOMÀS Pere M40-44 42K 6h10:45.1 1h28:52.9

20 1120 SANCHEZ David M40-44 42K HOSTRAILRIC 6h11:30.6 1h29:38.4

21 1204 ITOIZ CALZADO Cayetano M40-44 42K GAMBARU 6h14:00.6 1h32:08.4

22 1192 RAMÍREZ POL Fernando M40-44 42K 6h16:26.4 1h34:34.2

23 1140 MARTÍ CASAS Daniel M40-44 42K RUNNING VIGIA 6h20:55.0 1h39:02.8

24 1212 MARTINEZ FERRER Gerard M40-44 42K 6h33:16.3 1h51:24.1

25 1115 TORRALBA VERGÉ Josep M40-44 42K 6h39:12.5 1h57:20.3

26 1130 MORENO CARMONA Rafael M40-44 42K 6h40:44.8 1h58:52.6

27 1187 GUTIÉRREZ Emili M40-44 42K 6h41:07.4 1h59:15.2

28 1173 PEREZ PRIETO Ivan M40-44 42K GAMBARU TEAM 6h41:45.5 1h59:53.3

29 1135 GUITART MONTANER Jordi M40-44 42K 7h25:44.0 2h43:51.8
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30 1176 SANCHO Edu M40-44 42K 7h26:37.5 2h44:45.3

  F35-39 42K  

1 1016 OTEIZA RESANO Itziar F35-39 42K SORONEA AMMMA K.K. 4h41:36.2

2 1032 WU Yuan Yuan F35-39 42K 5h04:46.4 23:10.2

  M35-39 42K  

1 1122 AYMERICH GUBERN Joan M35-39 42K 4h51:20.7

2 1020 URBINA RUBIO Alexandre M35-39 42K UECANOIA 5h02:25.7 11:05.0

3 1038 MAÍZ RUBIO Omar M35-39 42K CLUB ESPORTIU GARRAF RUNNERS 5h16:31.6 25:10.9

4 1028 FORTUNY SICART Alan M35-39 42K 5h17:23.5 26:02.8

5 1048 LÓPEZ REY Sergi M35-39 42K 5h24:33.0 33:12.3

6 1011 DERNARD Vivien M35-39 42K TOULAUD TRAIL 5h33:39.6 42:18.9

7 1071 WATTELLE Nicolas M35-39 42K 5h43:26.4 52:05.7

8 1039 MARSOL CORTADA Albert M35-39 42K ESCATXICS 5h46:52.4 55:31.7

9 1152 HERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ David M35-39 42K ZONA 2 TRAIL RUNNING 5h59:25.9 1h08:05.2

10 1218 GALOBART Dani M35-39 42K 6h24:15.8 1h32:55.1

11 1091 GÓMEZ NIETO Ernest M35-39 42K 6h24:55.6 1h33:34.9

12 1092 FRICONNET Guillaume M35-39 42K 6h28:52.4 1h37:31.7

13 1156 VILÀ HERNÁNDEZ Héctor M35-39 42K 6h30:07.9 1h38:47.2

14 1104 ZBIK Maxime M35-39 42K 6h31:56.9 1h40:36.2

15 1161 MONTANER GASULLA Jaume M35-39 42K 6h43:05.0 1h51:44.3

16 1142 GRADOS JIMÉNEZ Óscar M35-39 42K VILARUNNERS DEL CAMÍ 6h48:13.7 1h56:53.0

17 1036 PUIG SABATÉ Joan M35-39 42K BRUCKERS BTT 6h48:33.8 1h57:13.1

18 1096 ANGLÈS TALLADA Joaquim M35-39 42K MOUNTAIN RUNNERS DEL BERGUEDÀ 7h20:53.0 2h29:32.3

19 1150 MUÑOZ PONS Josep M35-39 42K 7h21:23.1 2h30:02.4

20 1123 MESA GARCIA Cristian M35-39 42K 7h46:28.1 2h55:07.4

21 1209 SCHOTT Martin M35-39 42K 8h31:02.6 3h39:41.9

  F30-34 42K  

1 1005 NIETO ZAMORA Rosa Maria F30-34 42K IRONWILL 4h56:08.7

2 1062 RAMOS PALACIOS Lídia F30-34 42K JOMA TRAIL 5h24:35.9 28:27.2

3 1075 GUERRA PANIQUE Ericka Estephania F30-34 42K 6h08:09.8 1h12:01.1

  M30-34 42K  

1 1022 CONTIJOCH CULLERÉ Andreu M30-34 42K CENTRE EXCURSIONISTA DE SÚRIA 4h10:44.0

2 1221 PUIGORIOL ARNAUS Gerard M30-34 42K 4h16:12.6 5:28.6

3 1035 HIRSBRUNNER Alexander M30-34 42K 4h21:57.6 11:13.6

4 1034 ROMERO Valentin Nicolas M30-34 42K 4h31:24.7 20:40.7

5 1023 PRIEGO CAMPOS Marc M30-34 42K MOGODA TRAIL 4h40:05.5 29:21.5

6 1077 EZQUERRA PALLAROL Eduard M30-34 42K VILATORRADA ESPORT CLUB 5h12:19.6 1h01:35.6

7 1052 SEDÓ FATSINI Francesc M30-34 42K 5h16:10.5 1h05:26.5

8 1217 MORENO Teofilo M30-34 42K BC TEAM 5h20:05.7 1h09:21.7
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9 1051 GOUTARD Arthur M30-34 42K 5h20:56.6 1h10:12.6

10 1149 RUIZ FERNANDEZ Carlos M30-34 42K 5h27:54.5 1h17:10.5

11 1148 RAMON BOLEDA Pol M30-34 42K CASTELLERS D'ESPARREGUERA 6h15:44.7 2h05:00.7

12 1055 PEREZ VALSERA Carlos M30-34 42K 6h23:01.7 2h12:17.7

13 1103 BOSCH BATISTA Miquel M30-34 42K GAMBARU TEAM 6h40:47.6 2h30:03.6

14 1191 FERREIRA Joao M30-34 42K 8h04:37.2 3h53:53.2

  F25-29 42K  

1 1084 JENÉ VINUESA Laia F25-29 42K GAMBARU 6h27:08.9

2 1109 LESIEUR Marie F25-29 42K 6h33:17.6 6:08.7

  M25-29 42K  

1 1027 GATON RODRIGUEZ Carlos M25-29 42K 4h35:55.5

2 1100 SORIANO RODRÍGUEZ David M25-29 42K GIRES 4h39:47.8 3:52.3

3 1141 PORTA ALDRUFEU Gerard M25-29 42K GAMBARU 5h01:47.9 25:52.4

4 1053 GODOY PRATS Ruben M25-29 42K CRI CRI TRAIL RUN 5h15:57.4 40:01.9

5 1031 FILLOT ALONSO Daniel M25-29 42K SPEED DEMONS 5h20:22.9 44:27.4

6 1004 BARCELÓ VIDAL David M25-29 42K 5h21:28.9 45:33.4

7 1063 SANCLIMENTS MANAU Joan M25-29 42K CLUB CICLISTA SANT FELIU RACING TEAM 5h28:27.4 52:31.9

8 1170 DOMERGUE Leo M25-29 42K 5h39:22.3 1h03:26.8

9 1082 ALIX Ewen M25-29 42K 6h03:48.7 1h27:53.2

10 1121 SUBIRÀ RABASSA Pau M25-29 42K 6h36:05.8 2h00:10.3

11 1125 MODESTO FERNÁNDEZ Adrian M25-29 42K 6h40:23.8 2h04:28.3

  M20-24 42K  

1 1220 BAPTISTE Le Barre M20-24 42K GAHS VESOUL 4h34:10.5

2 1003 PEDRO LLORET Marc M20-24 42K EVERESTING 4h39:40.8 5:30.3

3 1010 NASH William M20-24 42K 4h58:54.5 24:44.0

4 1024 ORIOL SALVANS Ricard M20-24 42K CENTRE EXCTA. BADALONA 5h10:09.6 35:59.1

5 1203 CAVALLER GARCIA Àlex M20-24 42K GAMBARU 5h33:58.8 59:48.3

  Collbató M42K  

1 1008 RABOVICH Andres M40-44 42K 5h46:52.7

2 1101 MONELL GUIX Josep Maria M55-59 42K CENTRE EXCTA CARDONA 7h03:38.2 1h16:45.5

3 1135 GUITART MONTANER Jordi M40-44 42K 7h25:44.0 1h38:51.3


